

Dated: 18/12/2023



## R.S. YADAV & ASSOCIATES

Regd. Structural Engineers, Architects & Govt. Approved Valuers for Income Tax, Wealth Tax, Bank, Loan & Structure Audit Report and Rain Water Harvesting Work etc. E-mail: rsyadavengineer@gmail.com

Ref. No. RSY/133/23

# STRUCTURE STABILITY CERTIFICATE

Certified that I have personally inspected the School building known "NEW BAL VAISHALI PUBLIC SCHOOL" In Property No.771/1 Situated at Sai Nagar, Meethapur Extn., Badarpur, New Delhi-110044. The building is designed on the basis of calculations and satisfies the safety requirements stipulated under clause 18 of the Building Byelaws, 1983. As per visual inspection of the building, it is further certified that the structure of the building is safe and sound for School purpose.

Note: This Certificate is valid for One Year from the Date of Issuance.

Er. R. S. YADAV Structural Engineer M.C.D. Licence No. SE/0179 (M) 9810725241, 9213534855

Er. R.S. YADAV

Regd. Civil Engineer Structure Engineer & Member of Institute of Valuer Office: Chamber No. 61 Typist B

Office : Chamber No. 61, Typist Block, Civil Side, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi - 110054



Associates:- S.C. GUPTA
Govt. Regd., Approved Valuer
CAT-I/678/193. 2017-18

SANTOSH YADAV Diploma in Civil Engineering

#### SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Office Of The Executive Engineer (B) HQ 9th Floor, Dr. S. P. M. Civic Centre, Minto Road , New Delhi - 110002



### Structural Engineer Registration Certificate

License No: SE/0179 (Online) Dated: 09/01/2023

Shri / Smt. / Ms RAMASHRAY YADAV S/o, W/o, D/o Sh. KAILASH YADAV R/o B-1233. GALI NO 35 SANT NAGAR BURARI, DELHI, DELHI - 110084 has been empanelled as a Structural Engineer. He / She has deposited the applicable fee as per policy of the Department on account of renewal of License for Structural Engineer through Online mode. This License will be valid up to 31/Dec/2023 in all three Municipal Corporations of Delhi for the above named Structural Engineer with the following competency:-

### Structural Engineer:

- 1. To prepare the structure design, calculations and details for all buildings and supervision thereof.
- In case of structural failure, the sole responsibility lies on the part of Structural Engineer and action can be initiated as per Law.

#### Penal Action:

- Penal action against defaulting Structural Engineer can be taken as per the provision of Unified Building Bye Laws of Union Territory of Delhi-2016.
- 2. The above Professional shall ensure compliance of relevant provisions of Building Bye Laws to be read with relevant Regulations applicable for the Licensing of Structural Engineer framed by three Municipal Corporations from time to time as well as Undertaking submitted by him at the time of registration / renewal.
- 3. The license is valid only for the purpose of building permits & supervision of construction, regularization cases and completion certificate cases only under the jurisdiction of South Delhi Municipal Corporation, North Delhi Municipal Corporation and East Delhi Municipal Corporation.

M.C.D. Licence No. SE/0179 (M) 9810725241, 9213534855

Executive Engineer (Bldg.) HQ South Delhi Municipal Corporation

Disclaimer: The authenticity of this License can be verified at mcdonline.gov.in /link below:

http://deptewb.mcd.gov.in:18080/mcd\_townplanningweb/SERegistration.action?&loginType=CITIZEN